CH \$2215.00 42819

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM667595

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ABL IPSA RELEASE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC.		08/13/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRILL BAKERY SOLUTIONS LLC (formerly known as CSM BAKERY SOLUTIONS LLC)
Street Address:	5775 GLENRIDGE DRIVE, BLDG. A
City:	SANDY SPRINGS
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	BRILL, INC. (formerly known as CSM BAKERY PRODUCTS NA, INC.)
Street Address:	5775 GLENRIDGE DRIVE, BLDG. A
City:	SANDY SPRINGS
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	BRILL BAKERY PRODUCTS HOLDINGS, INC. (formerly known as CSM BAKERY PRODUCTS HOLDINGS, INC.)
Street Address:	5775 GLENRIDGE DRIVE, BLDG. A
City:	SANDY SPRINGS
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	BRILL BAKERY SOLUTIONS LATIN AMERICA, INC. (formerly known as CSM BAKERY SUPPLIES LATIN AMERICA INC.)
Street Address:	5775 GLENRIDGE DRIVE, BLDG. A
City:	SANDY SPRINGS
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 88

TRADEMARK

900636814 REEL: 007391 FRAME: 0893

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4281923	RAINBOW BLAST
Registration Number:	3153060	ORTH
Registration Number:	4125754	SENSIBLY INDULGENT
Registration Number:	4035231	MULTIFOODS
Registration Number:	4029023	BB BEST BRANDS
Registration Number:	3998394	BB
Registration Number:	2725697	KARPUCCINO
Registration Number:	2504137	DUTCH CUPBOARD
Registration Number:	1863853	ENLITENED CONCERNS
Registration Number:	1917390	NIBBLENIKS
Registration Number:	1783558	NORSEMAN
Registration Number:	1603926	ORTH
Registration Number:	1337022	CHOLMONDLEY'S
Registration Number:	1256272	BESTOVALL
Registration Number:	1203779	DIP'EM
Registration Number:	1183156	KARP'S
Registration Number:	0551428	ALLSET
Registration Number:	1441375	"THE TASTE OF ELEGANCE"
Registration Number:	1827617	BAKERS HEAVEN
Registration Number:	3306633	BEST BRANDS
Registration Number:	3352032	BB BEST BRANDS CORP.
Registration Number:	0852000	BRILL
Registration Number:	1897639	BRILL
Registration Number:	0967702	BRILL BITTER SWEET
Registration Number:	3888105	BUFFET BITES
Registration Number:	3607775	CENTERFULS
Registration Number:	3473915	CORNERSTONE HEARTY GRAINS
Registration Number:	3502743	CORNERSTONE
Registration Number:	3182038	CHEWY CONE CAKES
Registration Number:	2098951	CAMELOT DESSERTS
Registration Number:	1893708	CHOCOVIVA!
Registration Number:	1833439	CORNERSTONE
Registration Number:	1510337	CHOLMONDLEY'S
Registration Number:	1482074	DRIZZLE
Registration Number:	1440097	COL-DIP CHOCOLATE
Registration Number:	2877897	'NANA CREME FILLING
Registration Number:	2035254	DUTCH CUPBOARD
Registration Number:	2122644	DUTCH CUPBOARD

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1828455	HIGH-M	
Registration Number:	1872643	MULTIFOODS BAKERY PRODUCTS SINCE 1892	
Registration Number:	1822991	M MULTIFOODS	
Registration Number:	1798839	DUTCH TREAT	
Registration Number:	1550390	GOOD 'N' MOIST	
Registration Number:	1486369	HI-DEMAND	
Registration Number:	1434885	GLORIOUS MORNING	
Registration Number:	1462118	KARP'S SCOOP-N-BAKE	
Registration Number:	1507388	LIGHT 'N FLUFFY	
Registration Number:	1434880	GLAZE 'N SHINE	
Registration Number:	1451104	KAKOLATE	
Registration Number:	1462114	FUDGICE	
Registration Number:	1265187	MURRAY'S	
Registration Number:	0958641	MULTIFOODS	
Registration Number:	0865852	FUDGECO	
Registration Number:	0797541	FANTASIA	
Registration Number:	4092918	TRANSMART	
Registration Number:	3667943	NEW APPLICATION CAFE	
Registration Number:	3536011	ULTRA SMOOTH	
Registration Number:	2134556	STAR D'LIGHTS	
Registration Number:	2043231	ULTRA-RISE	
Registration Number:	2042320	SCONEWICH	
Registration Number:	1950661	TITTERINGTON'S	
Registration Number:	1940512	ORTH SINCE 1882	
Registration Number:	1857826	SCOOP-N-BAKE	
Registration Number:	1834831	THE PERFORMANCE BEHIND THE PROMISE	
Registration Number:	1551168	STAR-DEMAND	
Registration Number:	1477924	POUR 'N GLAZE	
Registration Number:	1489573	WHITE 'N GLOSSY	
Registration Number:	1479818	SMOKY MOUNTAIN MAPLE ICING	
Registration Number:	1490387	READY ICE	
Registration Number:	1525959	SPUN GOLD	
Registration Number:	1474318	THIN-KOTE	
Registration Number:	1394250	SNO DRIFT	
Registration Number:	1341265	TECHNICARE	
Registration Number:	1087129	ULTRA WHITE	
Registration Number:	0890990	POLAR FROST	
Registration Number:	1204738	MAGIC	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1159339	JAMCO	
Registration Number:	1126731	ВВ	
Registration Number:	0693585	NOSTIX	
Serial Number:	85677918	MULTIMIX	
Serial Number:	85699986	SIMPLICIOUS	
Serial Number:	85519372	SOLUTIONS THAT DELIGHT	
Serial Number:	85698360	HENRY & HENRY	
Serial Number:	85033064		
Serial Number:	85032340	CSM BAKERY PRODUCTS	
Serial Number:	85032332	CSM	
Serial Number:	85032317	CSM	
Serial Number:	85032307	CSM BAKERY PRODUCTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508385109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-838-3743

Email: jlik@shearman.com

Correspondent Name: AUSTIN GROSSFELD

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 2: Shearman & Sterling LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35613/132
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUSTIN GROSSFELD
SIGNATURE:	/AUSTIN GROSSFELD/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2021

Total Attachments: 13

source=0 - CSM ABL IPSA Release#page1.tif
source=0 - CSM ABL IPSA Release#page2.tif
source=0 - CSM ABL IPSA Release#page3.tif
source=0 - CSM ABL IPSA Release#page4.tif
source=0 - CSM ABL IPSA Release#page5.tif
source=0 - CSM ABL IPSA Release#page6.tif
source=0 - CSM ABL IPSA Release#page7.tif
source=0 - CSM ABL IPSA Release#page8.tif
source=0 - CSM ABL IPSA Release#page9.tif
source=0 - CSM ABL IPSA Release#page10.tif
source=0 - CSM ABL IPSA Release#page11.tif
source=0 - CSM ABL IPSA Release#page12.tif
source=0 - CSM ABL IPSA Release#page12.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT RELEASE

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT RELEASE (this "Release") dated August 13, 2021, is made by MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., acting through one or more of its branches or any Affiliate thereof, as collateral trustee (in such capacity and any successor in such capacity, the "Collateral Trustee") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the ABL Agreement referred to below) in favor of BRILL BAKERY SOLUTIONS LLC (formerly known as CSM BAKERY SOLUTIONS LLC), BRILL, INC. (formerly known as CSM BAKERY PRODUCTS NA, INC.), BRILL BAKERY PRODUCTS HOLDINGS, INC. (formerly known as CSM BAKERY PRODUCTS HOLDINGS, INC.), and BRILL BAKERY SOLUTIONS LATIN AMERICA, INC. (formerly known as CSM BAKERY SUPPLIES LATIN AMERICA INC.) (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meaning assigned to such terms in the ABL Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantors entered into that certain Asset-Based Revolving Credit Agreement, dated as of July 3, 2013 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "ABL Credit Agreement"), with Holdings, Parent, the other Subsidiary Loan Parties party thereto, Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., as Administrative Agent, Morgan Stanley Bank International, Limited, as Supplemental Collateral Trustee, the Collateral Trustee and the Lenders party thereto from time to time;

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of Loans by the Lenders and the issuance of Letters of Credit under the ABL Credit Agreement and the entry into Secured Hedge Agreements by the Hedge Banks and the Secured Cash Management Agreements by the Cash Management Banks from time to time, each Grantor executed and delivered that certain Asset-Based Revolving Collateral Agreement, dated as of July 3, 2013, by and among the Grantors, the Administrative Agent and the Collateral Trustee (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "ABL Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, under the terms of the ABL Security Agreement, the Grantors executed that certain Asset-Based Revolving Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of July 3, 2013 (the "*IP Security Agreement*"), pursuant to which the Grantors granted to the Collateral Trustee for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in and to certain intellectual property of the Grantors;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to patents on July 8, 2013 at Reel 030763 and Frame 0965, and with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to trademarks on July 8, 2013 at Reel 5064 and Frame 0659; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions of the ABL Credit Agreement and the IP Security Agreement, the Collateral Trustee now desires to release its security interest in and to the Collateral (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Trustee hereby agrees as follows:

IP Security Agreement Release

- SECTION 1. Release of Grant of Security. The Collateral Trustee, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, hereby (i) terminates the IP Security Agreement and (ii) terminates, discharges and releases to the Grantors all of the Collateral Trustee's and the Secured Parties' security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to, and reassigns to the Grantors any right, title and interest the Collateral Trustee or any Secured Party may have pursuant to the IP Security Agreement in or to the following (the "Collateral"):
 - (i) the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A hereto (the "Patents");
 - (ii) the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule B hereto (including any United States intent-to-use trademark applications or intent-to-use service mark applications filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act), together, in each case, with the goodwill symbolized thereby (the "*Trademarks*");
 - (iii) the copyright registrations and applications and exclusive copyright licenses set forth in Schedule C hereto (the "Copyrights");
 - (iv) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing, all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;
 - (v) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
 - (vi) any and all proceeds of, and collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to or arising from any and all of the foregoing.
- SECTION 2. <u>Recordation</u>. The Collateral Trustee authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer or relevant governmental authority record this Release.
- SECTION 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Trustee has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc. as Collateral Trustee

By:

Name: Lisa Hanson Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Patents

Record Owner	<u>Title</u>	Patent No.	<u>Issuance Date</u>
Brill, Inc. (formerly known as CSM Bakery Products NA, Inc.)	Convertible packaging system	6,523,693	February 25, 2003
Brill, Inc. (formerly known as CSM Bakery Products NA, Inc.)	Tracking documents related to food products	13/297,150 (application)	Filed November 15, 2011

SCHEDULE B

Trademarks

Record Owner	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
		(Application No.)	(Application Date)
Brill, Inc. (formerly known as CSM Bakery Products NA, Inc.)	RAINBOW BLAST	4281923	January 29, 2013
Brill, Inc. (formerly known as CSM Bakery Products NA, Inc.)	ORTH	3153060	October 10, 2006
Brill, Inc. (formerly known as CSM Bakery Products NA, Inc.)	SENSIBLY INDULGENT	4125754	April 10, 2012
Brill, Inc. (formerly known as CSM Bakery Products NA, Inc.)	(MULTIFOODS Logo)	4035231	October 4, 2011
Brill, Inc. (formerly known as CSM Bakery Products NA, Inc.)	Best Brands (BB BEST BRANDS and Design)	4029023	September 20, 2011
Brill, Inc. (formerly known as CSM Bakery Products NA, Inc.)	(BB and Design)	3998394	July 19, 2011
Brill, Inc. (formerly known as CSM Bakery Products NA, Inc.)	KARPUCCINO	2725697	June 10, 2003
Brill, Inc. (formerly known as CSM Bakery Products NA, Inc.)	DUTCH CUPBOARD	2504137	November 6, 2001
Brill, Inc. (formerly known as CSM Bakery Products NA, Inc.)	ENLITENED CONCERNS	1863853	November 22, 1994
Brill, Inc. (formerly known as CSM Bakery Products NA, Inc.)	NIBBLENIKS	1917390	September 5, 1995

IP Security Agreement Release

Brill, Inc. (formerly	NORSEMAN	1783558	July 20, 1993
known as CSM			
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)	ODTH	1.602026	7 06 1000
Brill, Inc. (formerly	ORTH	1603926	June 26, 1990
known as CSM			
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	CHOLMONDLEY'S	1337022	May 21, 1985
known as CSM			
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	BESTOVALL	1256272	November 1,
known as CSM			1983
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	DIP'EM	1203779	August 3, 1982
known as CSM			
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	KARP'S	1183156	December 22,
known as CSM			1981
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	ALLSET	0551428	December 4,
known as CSM	ALLSEI	0331120	1951
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	"THE TASTE OF	1441375	June 2, 1987
known as CSM	ELEGANCE"	1111373	June 2, 1507
Bakery Products NA,	EEEG/IIIVEE		
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	BAKERS HEAVEN	1827617	March 22, 1994
known as CSM	Bracks HERVELV	1027017	William Cli 22, 1994
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	BEST BRANDS	3306633	October 9, 2007
known as CSM	BEST BRAINDS	3300033	0000001 7, 2007
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly		3352032	December 11,
known as CSM		3332032	2007
	Best Brands Corp.		2007
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)	(BB BEST BRANDS		
	CORP. & Design)		
Brill, Inc. (formerly	<u> </u>	0852000	July 2, 1968
known as CSM	Brill		
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)	(BRILL & Design)		
Brill, Inc. (formerly	BRILL	1897639	June 6, 1995
known as CSM			

Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly known as CSM Bakery Products NA,	Brill BITTER SWEET	0967702	September 4, 1973
Inc.)	(BRILL BITTER SWEET & Design)		
Brill, Inc. (formerly known as CSM Bakery Products NA, Inc.)	BUFFET BITES	3888105	December 7, 2010
Brill, Inc. (formerly known as CSM Bakery Products NA, Inc.)	CENTERFULS	3607775	April 14, 2009
Brill, Inc. (formerly known as CSM Bakery Products NA, Inc.)	CORNERSTONE HEARTY GRAINS	3473915	July 22, 2008
Brill, Inc. (formerly known as CSM Bakery Products NA, Inc.)	CORNERSTONE	3502743	September 16, 2008
Brill, Inc. (formerly known as CSM Bakery Products NA, Inc.)	CHEWY CONE CAKES	3182038	December 5, 2006
Brill, Inc. (formerly known as CSM Bakery Products NA, Inc.)	CAMELOT DESSERTS	2098951	September 23, 1997
Drill Inc. (forms only)	& Design) CHOCOVIVA!	1893708	Mov. 0, 1005
Brill, Inc. (formerly known as CSM Bakery Products NA, Inc.)	CHOCOVIVA!	1893708	May 9, 1995
Brill, Inc. (formerly known as CSM Bakery Products NA, Inc.)	CORNERSTONE	1833439	April 26, 1994
Brill, Inc. (formerly known as CSM Bakery Products NA,	(CHOLMONDLEY'S &	1510337	October 25, 1988
Inc.) Brill, Inc. (formerly known as CSM Bakery Products NA, Inc.)	Design) DRIZZLE	1482074	March 22, 1988
Brill, Inc. (formerly known as CSM Bakery Products NA,	COL-DIP CHOCOLATE	1440097	May 19, 1987

Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	'NANA CREME	2877897	August 24, 2004
known as CSM	FILLING		
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	DUTCH CUPBOARD	2035254	February 4, 1997
known as CSM			
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	DUTCH CUPBOARD	2122644	December 23,
known as CSM			1997
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	HIGH-M	1828455	March 29, 1994
known as CSM			
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	* 0 C 2 3 0 2 2	1872643	January 10, 1995
known as CSM	THE PARTY OF THE P		
Bakery Products NA,	PRODUCTS		
Inc.)			
	(MULTIFOODS		
	BAKERY PRODUCTS		
	SINCE 1892 & Design)		
Brill, Inc. (formerly	m	1822991	February 22,
known as CSM	MULTIFOODS		1994
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)	(M MULTIFOODS &		
D '11 I (C 1	Design)	1700020	0 4 1 10 1002
Brill, Inc. (formerly	DUTCH TREAT	1798839	October 12, 1993
known as CSM			
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)	COOD DUMOIST	1550200	A 1 1000
Brill, Inc. (formerly	GOOD 'N' MOIST	1550390	August 1, 1989
known as CSM			
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)	TH DEMAND	1496260	A a mil 26 1000
Brill, Inc. (formerly known as CSM	HI-DEMAND	1486369	April 26, 1988
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)	CI ODIOLIC MODNING	1/2/1005	March 21 1007
Brill, Inc. (formerly known as CSM	GLORIOUS MORNING	1434885	March 31, 1987
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.) Prill Inc. (formerly)	LADDIC CCOOD M	1462118	October 20, 1097
Brill, Inc. (formerly known as CSM	KARP'S SCOOP-N- BAKE	1402118	October 20, 1987
	DAKE		
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)	I ICHT N EI IEEV	1507299	October 4 1000
Brill, Inc. (formerly known as CSM	LIGHT 'N FLUFFY	1507388	October 4, 1988
Bakery Products NA,			

Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	GLAZE 'N SHINE	1434880	March 31, 1987
known as CSM			, i
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	KAKOLATE	1451104	August 4, 1987
known as CSM			
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	FUDGICE	1462114	October 20, 1987
known as CSM			ĺ
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	MURRAY'S	1265187	January 24, 1984
known as CSM			, ,
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	MULTIFOODS	0958641	May 8, 1973
known as CSM			
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	FUDGECO	0865852	March 4, 1969
known as CSM			,
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	n kila	0797541	October 12, 1965
known as CSM	Jantasia		,
Bakery Products NA,	,		
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	TRANSMART	4092918	January 31, 2012
known as CSM			
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	NEW APPLICATION	3667943	August 11, 2009
known as CSM	CAFE		_
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	ULTRA SMOOTH	3536011	June 3, 2008
known as CSM			
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	STAR D'LIGHTS	2134556	February 3, 1998
known as CSM			
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	ULTRA-RISE	2043231	March 11, 1997
known as CSM			
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	SCONEWICH	2042320	March 4, 1997
known as CSM			
Bakery Products NA,			

Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	TITTERINGTON'S	1950661	January 23, 1996
known as CSM			
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	(na	1940512	December 12,
known as CSM	ORTH	15 10512	1995
Bakery Products NA,	Sant Sant		1555
Inc.)			
me.)	(ORTH SINCE 1882 &		
	Design)		
Brill, Inc. (formerly	SCOOP-N-BAKE	1857826	October 11, 1994
known as CSM			
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	THE PERFORMANCE	1834831	May 3, 1994
known as CSM	BEHIND THE		
Bakery Products NA,	PROMISE		
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	STAR-DEMAND	1551168	August 8, 1989
known as CSM			_
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	POUR 'N GLAZE	1477924	February 23,
known as CSM			1988
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	WHITE 'N GLOSSY	1489573	May 24, 1988
known as CSM			,
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	SMOKY MOUNTAIN	1479818	March 8, 1988
known as CSM	MAPLE ICING	11,7516	1,141,011 0, 1900
Bakery Products NA,	THE EL TERYO		
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	READY ICE	1490387	May 31, 1988
known as CSM	TEMB I TEL	1190307	1 via y 51, 1500
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	SPUN GOLD	1525959	February 21,
known as CSM	SI ON GOLD	1323737	1989
Bakery Products NA,			1707
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	THIN-KOTE	1474318	January 26, 1000
known as CSM	IHIN-KOIE	14/4316	January 26, 1988
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)	SNO DRIET	1204250	May 20 1097
Brill, Inc. (formerly	SNO DRIFT	1394250	May 20, 1986
known as CSM			
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)	TECIDICADE	1241065	T 11 1005
Brill, Inc. (formerly	TECHNICARE	1341265	June 11, 1985

known as CSM Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	ULTRA WHITE	1087129	March 7, 1978
known as CSM			
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	POLAR FROST	0890990	May 12, 1970
known as CSM			
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	MULTIMIX	(85677918)	(July 16, 2012)
known as CSM			
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	SIMPLICIOUS	(85699986)	(August 9, 2012)
known as CSM			
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	SOLUTIONS THAT	(85519372)	(Jan. 18, 2012)
known as CSM	DELIGHT	((
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	Henry & henry	(85698360)	(August 8, 2012)
known as CSM		(03030300)	
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	90000000 300000000	(85033064)	(May 7, 2010)
known as CSM		(03033001)	(Willy 7, 2010)
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
me.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	CSM BAKERY	(85032340)	(May 6, 2010)
known as CSM	PRODUCTS		
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	CSM	(85032332)	(May 6, 2010)
known as CSM			
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly		(85032317)	(May 6, 2010)
known as CSM			
Bakery Products NA,	** **********************************		
Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(85032307)	(May 6, 2010)
known as CSM	iii CSM		
Bakery Products NA,			
Inc.)	Bakery Products		
Brill, Inc. (formerly	Magic	1204738	August 7, 1980
known as CSM	1,111510	1201/30	1145451 7, 1700
Bakery Products NA,			
Dakery 1 Todacis 147,	<u> </u>		

Inc.)			
Brill, Inc. (formerly known as CSM Bakery Products NA, Inc.)	JAMCO	1159339	June 30, 1981
Brill, Inc. (formerly known as CSM Bakery Products NA, Inc.)		1126731	November 13, 1979
Brill, Inc. (formerly known as CSM Bakery Products NA,	NOSTIX	0693585	February 23, 1960

SCHEDULE C

Copyrights

None.

RECORDED: 08/13/2021

IP Security Agreement Release